OP \$40.00 88371181

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM528935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winnow Analytics, Inc.		06/13/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RelayIQ, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Grist Mill Road	
City:	Acton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01720	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88371181	RELAYIQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-753-1450

Email: eric.adler@egannelson.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Adler

Address Line 1: 221 W 6th St. STE 700 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Adler
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Adler/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019.06.13 RelayIQ - DE FILED Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=2019.06.13 RelayIQ - DE FILED Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=2019.06.13 RelayIQ - DE FILED Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900503735 REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0595

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WINNOW ANALYTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WINNOW ANALYTICS, INC." TO "RELAYIQ, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 12:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6836433 8100 SR# 20195419293 Authentication: 203030779

Date: 06-14-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0596

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:54 PM 06/13/2019 FILED 12:54 PM 06/13/2019 SR 20195419293 - File Number 6836433

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WINNOW ANALYTICS, INC.

Winnow Analytics, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted the following in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL, Sections 141 and 242:
 - "The Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation to "RelayIQ, Inc."
- 2. Article I is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "The name of the corporation is RelayIQ, Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- 3. This amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation's common stock, \$0.001 par value per share, in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL, Section 242.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0597 This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by the undersigned as of June 13, 2019.

Winnow Analytics, Inc.

By: /s/Brian Borack
Brian Borack
Chief Executive Officer

4829-1048-3483, v. 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 06/24/2019